
2024 University of South Alabama Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 19, 2024)

 
 

Overall Record: 34-20-1   Conf: 16-8   Home: 8-9   Away: 16-3   Neutral: 10-8-1
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (302), Opp (318)   DPs Turned: Team (9), Opp (26)   IBB: Team (1), Stagner (1), Opp (4)   Picked Off: Welch (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (0), Opp (2)   Pickoffs: Team (2), Totals , Opp (1)   SBA/ATT: Totals (114-129), Willems (55-62), Lackie (23-28), Lagle (11-11),
Harrison (10-12), Miller (7-7), Williams (6-7), Lee (2-2)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
18 Brasher, Mackenzie .309 55-55 191 36 59 3 1 0 15 64 .335 13 0 21 0 .353 0 3 28-30 134 0 0 1.000
13 Stagner, Gabby .307 53-53 163 32 50 14 3 15 46 115 .706 22 1 19 2 .384 4 1 2-2 229 8 7 .971
1 Branstetter, Olivia .289 47-47 135 13 39 12 1 2 19 59 .437 15 9 12 1 .389 3 0 4-4 46 82 7 .948
14 Welch, Bailey .289 54-54 121 20 35 5 2 3 19 53 .438 27 2 15 1 .421 2 10 7-8 122 0 2 .984
19 Willems, Sasha .251 55-55 167 15 42 7 1 2 17 57 .341 15 1 22 0 .314 2 6 1-1 305 23 7 .979
11 Sims, Marley .239 55-55 142 21 34 3 2 0 15 41 .289 14 3 12 0 .319 1 8 4-8 92 71 11 .937
27 Cordova, Odalys .222 48-44 135 17 30 5 1 2 16 43 .319 5 1 9 1 .252 2 2 4-6 106 55 5 .970
9 Gonzalez, Stephanie .219 38-33 96 8 21 5 0 1 13 29 .302 6 2 12 2 .279 0 3 0-0 16 19 3 .921
24 Garrett, Shelby .206 30-20 63 5 13 2 0 2 5 21 .333 8 0 16 0 .292 1 0 0-0 36 2 1 .974
33 White, Amity .204 24-18 49 5 10 2 0 1 4 15 .306 2 0 15 0 .235 0 1 0-0 20 0 0 1.000
10 Tentinger, Gracie .158 22-21 57 5 9 2 0 2 6 17 .298 2 1 8 3 .197 1 0 0-0 23 0 2 .920
5 Lee, Sidney .157 26-18 51 2 8 0 2 1 7 15 .294 14 0 12 2 .338 0 2 0-0 3 0 0 1.000
4 Bockhaus, Brooklynn .143 45-18 56 8 8 2 1 0 6 12 .214 2 0 16 0 .169 1 1 2-2 26 1 0 1.000
2 McGlothlin, Erin .143 18-3 7 7 1 0 0 0 0 1 .143 2 0 2 0 .333 0 0 0-1 2 0 0 1.000
21 Mendoza, Sophia .000 9-0 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 3 0 2 1 .333 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
44 Capaldi, Marlayna .000 20-1 6 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 2 0 .000 0 0 1-1 0 1 1 .500
15 Gavin, Caitlyn .000 35-0 3 11 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 2 0 .000 0 0 1-3 0 0 0 .000
Totals .248 55-55 1448 212 359 62 14 31 188 542 .374 150 20 197 13 .324 17 37 54-66 1168 299 48 .968
Opponents .226 55-55 1481 167 334 57 7 32 155 501 .338 117 31 294 7 .294 9 22 57-65 1148 466 61 .964

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
99 Lackie, Olivia 1.54 25-9 43 29 25 9-1 2 246.0 163 59 54 58 231 25 4 16 .183 10 14 0 2 14
12 Harrison, Ryley 3.71 5-5 16 12 4 3-0 0 54.2 69 34 29 15 23 14 0 4 .305 5 5 0 2 4
0 Miller, Tori 4.05 3-2 13 5 2 0-1 1 36.1 35 23 21 18 17 7 0 5 .241 2 0 0 1 1
8 Williams, Cadence 5.73 0-1 9 4 0 0-0 0 22.0 24 20 18 8 9 3 1 2 .267 1 5 0 1 0
22 Lagle, Madison 7.15 1-3 12 5 0 0-0 0 30.1 43 31 31 18 14 8 2 5 .336 3 7 0 3 3
Totals 2.75 34-20 93 55 31 13 3 389.1 334 167 153 117 294 57 7 32 .226 21 31 0 9 22
Opponents 3.26 20-34 104 55 17 1 6 382.2 359 212 178 150 197 62 14 31 .248 34 20 0 17 37



2024 University of South Alabama Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 19, 2024)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
18 Brasher, Mackenzie 134 134 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 Bockhaus, Brooklynn 27 26 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
99 Lackie, Olivia 22 3 19 0 1.000 1 23 5 .821 0 0
33 White, Amity 20 20 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 Harrison, Ryley 16 5 11 0 1.000 2 10 2 .833 0 0
22 Lagle, Madison 3 0 3 0 1.000 0 11 0 1.000 0 0
5 Lee, Sidney 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
2 McGlothlin, Erin 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 Williams, Cadence 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 6 1 .857 0 0
14 Welch, Bailey 124 122 0 2 .984 0 0 0 — 0 0
19 Willems, Sasha 335 305 23 7 .979 0 55 7 .887 0 0
24 Garrett, Shelby 39 36 2 1 .974 0 0 0 — 0 0
13 Stagner, Gabby 244 229 8 7 .971 8 0 0 — 0 0
27 Cordova, Odalys 166 106 55 5 .970 5 0 0 — 0 0
1 Branstetter, Olivia 135 46 82 7 .948 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 Sims, Marley 174 92 71 11 .937 8 0 0 — 0 0
9 Gonzalez, Stephanie 38 16 19 3 .921 0 0 0 — 0 0
10 Tentinger, Gracie 25 23 0 2 .920 0 0 0 — 0 0
0 Miller, Tori 4 0 2 2 .500 0 7 0 1.000 0 0
44 Capaldi, Marlayna 2 0 1 1 .500 0 0 0 — 0 0
15 Gavin, Caitlyn 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
21 Mendoza, Sophia 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1515 1168 299 48 .968 24 114 15 .884 0 0
Opponents 1675 1148 466 61 .964 57 108 23 .824 2 0


